This summarised report is extracted from audited information, but is not itself audited. The annual financial statements were audited by PricewaterhouseCoopers, who expressed an unmodified opinion thereon. The audited annual financial statements and the auditor's report thereon are
available for inspection at the company's registered office.

CAPRICORN UNIT TRUSTS' FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2024

STATEMENT OF COMPREHENSIVE INCOME FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2024

Income

Interest income on bank accounts

Interest from financial assets at fair value through profit
or loss

Dividend income

Other net changes in fair value on financial assets
through profit or loss

Total administrative expenses
Management Fees

Custodian Fees

Other Operating expenses

Operating surplus before distributions and
withholding tax
Withholding Tax

Net profit before distributions
Distributions to unit holders

Increase / (decrease) in net assets attributable to unit
holders from operations

CAPRICORN INVESTMENT FUND

30 June
2023
N$

692,866,680
10,353,464

582,319,268

100,193,948

(47,059,306)
(40,699,100)
(737,269)
(5,622,937)

645,807,374

645,807,374

(645,807,374)

CAPRICORN SELEKT FUND

30 June
2023
N$

76,950,893
1,500,403

58,434,872

17,015,618

(10,993,781)
(10,258,557)
(105,748)
(629,476)

65,957,112

65,957,112

(65,957,112)

CAPRICORN COPORATE FUND

30 June
2023
N$

309,647,852

309,647,852

(14,102,793)
(14,088,127)

(14,666)

295,545,059

295,545,059

(295,545,059)

CAPRICORN HIGH YIELD FUND

30 June
2023
N$

267,355,654
3,516,177

209,525,393

18,476,199
35,837,885

(22,001,023)
(19,767,877)
(272,167)
(1,960,979)

245,354,631

(124,981)
245,229,650

(227,411,577)
17,818,073

CAPRICORN ENHANCED CASH FUND

30 June
2023
N$

235,260,249
4,029,498

167,034,803

64,195,948

(13,376,202)
(11,295,547)
(253,230)
(1,827,425)

221,884,047

221,884,047

(220,089,849)
1,794,198

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION AS AT 30 JUNE 2024

Assets
Non-current assets

Financial assets at fair value through profit or loss

Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents
Trade and other receivables
Derivatives

Financial assets at fair value through profit or loss
Total assets

Liabilities

Current liabilities

Trade and other payables

Distribution payable

Total Liabilities (excluding net assets attributable to
unit holders)

Net assets attributable to unit holders

CAPRICORN INVESTMENT FUND

30 June
2023
N$

10,408,446,004
570,794,482

9,837,651,522

10,408,446,004

(68,761,474)

(68,761,474)

10,339,684,530

CAPRICORN SELEKT FUND

30 June
2023
N$

186,973,963
186,973,963

814,828,152
15,387,058

799,441,094

1,001,802,115

(6,452,435)
(38,454)
(6,413,981)

(6,452,435)

995,349,680

CAPRICORN COPORATE FUND

30 June
2023
N$

4,855,748,357

4,855,762,860

(32,366,782)
(1,279,336)
(31,087,446)

(32,366,782)

4,823,396,078

CAPRICORN HIGH YIELD FUND

30 June
2023
N$

1,906,296,849
1,906,296,849

1,446,694,670
46,507,753
8,414,397
17,366

1,391,755,154

3,352,991,519

(44,970,437)

(44,970,437)

3,308,021,082

CAPRICORN ENHANCED CASH FUND

745,024,831
745,024,831

2,596,343,707
55,539,094
7,273,934

2,533,530,679

3,341,368,538

(88,589)

(88,589)

3,341,279,949
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CAPRICORN UNIT TRUSTS' FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2024

STATEMENT OF COMPREHENSIVE INCOME FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2024

Income

Interest income on bank accounts

Interest from financial assets at fair value through profit
or loss

Dividend income

Other net changes in fair value on financial assets
through profit or loss

Total administrative expenses
Management Fees

Custodian Fees

Other Operating expenses

Operating surplus before distributions and
withholding tax
Withholding Tax

Net profit before distributions
Distributions to unit holders

Increase / (decrease) in net assets attributable to unit
holders from operations

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION AS AT 30 JUNE 2024

CAPRICORN BOND FUND

30 June
2023
N$

137,575,046
641,758

95,576,973

2,224,221
39,132,094

(5,942,494)
(5,345,179)
(108,309)
(489,006)

131,632,552

131,632,552

(94,274,067)

37,358,485

CAPRICORN PREMIER FUND

30 June
2023
N$

61,450,216
322,411

23,926,094

37,201,711

(3,962,419)
(3,842,955)
(21,369)
(98,095)

57,487,797

57,487,797

(20,439,233)
37,048,564

CAPRICORN MANAGED FUND

30 June
2023
N$

41,743,254
321,882

9,376,867

2,105,864
29,938,641

(2,824,246)
(2,764,433)
(9,272)
(50,541)

38,919,008

38,919,008

(8,849,382)
30,069,626

CAPRICORN EQUITY FUND

30 June
2023
N$

24,012,055
337,038

5,939,523

603,200
17,132,294

(664,375)
(531,325)
(38,818)
(94,232)

23,347,680

23,347,680

(6,254,573)
17,093,107

CAPRICORN PROPERTY FUND

30 June
2023
N$

6,863,584
2,224,286

2,765,103

5,402,692
(3,528,497)

(1,600,942)
(1,501,455)
(19,550)
(79,937)

5,262,642

5,262,642

(8,879,888)
(3,617,246)

Assets
Non-current assets

Financial assets at fair value through profit or loss

Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents
Trade and other receivables
Derivatives

Financial assets at fair value through profit or loss
Total assets

Liabilities

Current liabilities

Trade and other payables

Distribution payable

Total Liabilities (excluding net assets attributable to
unit holders)

Net assets attributable to unit holders

CAPRICORN BOND FUND

30 June
2023
N$

1,034,306,364
1,034,306,364

45,275,336

9,638,801
24,164,098
11,472,437

1,079,581,700

(30,094)

(30,094)

1,079,551,606

CAPRICORN PREMIER FUND

30 June
2023
N$

434,357,039
434,357,039

14,112,538

448,469,577

(16,771)

(16,771)

448,452,806

CAPRICORN MANAGED FUND

30 June
2023
N$

199,150,434
199,150,434

8,387,468
4,575,857

191,069
3,610,297

10,245

207,537,902

(15,442)

(15,442)

207,522,460

CAPRICORN EQUITY FUND

30 June
2023
N$

173,741,406
173,741,406

16,971,039
6,048,368

10,922,671

190,712,445

(16,072)

(16,072)

190,696,373

CAPRICORN PROPERTY FUND

119,903,702
119,903,702

18,421,457
4,790,507

168,852
13,462,098

138,325,159

(15,634)

(15,634)

138,309,525
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CAPRICORN UNIT TRUSTS' FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2024

STATEMENT OF COMPREHENSIVE INCOME FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2024

Income

Interest income on bank accounts

Interest from financial assets at fair value through profit
or loss

Dividend income

Other net changes in fair value on financial assets
through profit or loss

Total administrative expenses
Management Fees

Custodian Fees

Other Operating expenses

Operating surplus before distributions and
withholding tax
Withholding Tax

Net profit before distributions
Distributions to unit holders

Increase / (decrease) in net assets attributable to unit
holders from operations

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION AS AT 30 JUNE 2024

Assets
Non-current assets

Financial assets at fair value through profit or loss

Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents
Trade and other receivables
Derivatives

Financial assets at fair value through profit or loss
Total assets

Liabilities

Current liabilities

Trade and other payables

Distribution payable

Total Liabilities (excluding net assets attributable to
unit holders)

Net assets attributable to unit holders

CAPRICORN INTERNATIONAL FUND

30 June
2023
N$

191,537,054
392,917

1,570,242

9,032,504
180,541,391

(8,861,075)
(8,431,839)
(41,965)
(387,271)

182,675,979

182,675,979

(2,092,550)
180,583,429

CAPRICORN INTERNATIONAL FUND

30 June
2023
N$

711,258,124
711,258,124

18,100,480
6,611,274
986,554
10,502,652

729,358,604

(7,849,431)

(7,849,431)

721,509,173

CAPRICORN STABLE FUND

30 June
2023
N$

168,268,916
780,765

90,522,919

8,367,659
68,597,573

(10,220,205)

(9,741,585)
(91,961)
(386,659)

158,048,711

158,048,711

(93,739,813)
64,308,898

CAPRICORN STABLE FUND

30 June
2023
N$

1,670,976,416
1,670,976,416

166,846,570
16,320,170
14,840,362

8,590,948

127,095,090

1,837,822,986

(224,291)

(224,291)

1,837,598,695

CAPRICORN GLOBAL HIGH YIELD

30 June
2023
N$

37,678,103
296,131

3,634,568

2,735,456
31,011,948

(1,178,902)
(1,019,303)
(8,870)
(150,729)

36,499,201

36,499,201

(4,475,200)
32,024,001

CAPRICORN GLOBAL HIGH YIELD

30 June
2023
N$

202,324,202
202,324,202

13,278,232
13,269,356

8,876

215,602,434

(957,426)

(957,426)

214,645,008

CAPRICORN CORPORATE INCOME
FUND

30 June
2023
N$

288,949

288,949

(26,538)
(16,986)
(1,347)
(8,205)

262,411

262,411

(414,185)
(151,774)

CAPRICORN CORPORATE INCOME
FUND

26,798,092
26,798,092

26,800,222

(14,311)

(14,311)

26,785,911
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